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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A 003 Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:37 p.m.
FOREIGN LANGUAGE EDUCATION IN K — 12 - INFORMATIONAL MEETING
021 Chair Walker
028 Salam Noor, Assistant Superintendent, Oregon Department of
Education (EXHIBIT A)
055 Chair Walker
056 Noor
081 Chair Walker
083 Noor
093 Chair Walker
094 Noor
096 Chair Walker
100 Noor
103 Sen. Kruse
106 Noor
113 Sen. Kruse
115 Chair Walker
117 Noor
119 Randy Jentz, Oregon Department of Education
11A 225 Noor
228 Sen. Kruse
234 Noor
235 Chair Walker
248 Bob Wilner, Executive Director, Confederation in Oregon for
Foreign Language Teaching (EXHIBITS B & C)
367 Ann Mueller, President, Confederation in Oregon for Foreign
Language Teaching (EXHIBITS D & E)
12A 196 Chair Walker



202
203
206
210
222
334

Mueller

Chair Walker

Mueller

Chair Walker

Dave Porter, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Walker

PRE-NEED TRUST FUNDS AS THEY RELATE TO CEMETARY & MORTUARIES -

INFORMATIONAL MEETING

11B

11B

12B

352
366

412

024
030
034
036
076
082
116
130
147
154
165
173
179
186
234
239
240
245
247
249
251
252
259
271
273
290
249
250
251
258
259
261
009
011
019
020

Chair Walker

Lou Savage, Senior Policy Advisor, Department of Consumer
and Business Services
David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
(EXHIBITS G & H)
Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Savage

Sen. Hass

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Tatman

Chair Walker

Savage

Chair Walker

Mark Musgrove, Owner, Musgrove Mortuary (EXHIBIT 1)
Chair Walker
Musgrove

Chair Walker
Musgrove

Chair Walker
Musgrove

Chair Walker
Musgrove

Chair Walker
Musgrove



021 Chair Walker

025 Musgrove
034 Chair Walker
036 Musgrove
038 Chair Walker
039 Musgrove
087 Chair Walker
090 Musgrove
092 Sen. Metsger
100 Musgrove
102 Sen. Metsger
106 Chair Walker
107 Musgrove
158 Sen. Hass
162 Musgrove
166 Sen. Hass
167 Musgrove
206 Chair Walker
210 Musgrove
12B 212 Chair Walker
213 Musgrove
13A 040 Chair Walker
055 David Koach, Executive Director, Oregon State Mortuary &
Cemetery Board
101 Sen. Kruse
103 Koach
119 Chair Walker
120 Koach
129 Chair Walker
131 Koach
141 Chair Walker
144 Sen. Kruse
148 Chair Walker
159 Sen. Metsger
163 Koach
173 Sen. Metsger
182 Koach
191 Sen. Metsger
205 Koach
243 John Brenneman, Representative, Oregon Funeral Directors
268 Scott Macy, Owner, Macy and Son Funeral Home
312 Chair Walker
316 Macy
323 Chair Walker
339 Macy
347 Chair Walker
372 Macy
375 Chair Walker
376 Macy

380 Sen. Metsger



13A

14A

14A

381 Macy

383 Koach

392 Chair Walker
393 Sen. Metsger
399 Chair Walker
415 Savage

005 Tatman

011 Chair Walker
013 Sen. Metsger
021 Tatman

030 Sen. Metsger
034 Tatman

036 Chair Walker
043 Tatman

046 Chair Walker adjourns meeting at 5:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Foreign Language, prepared information, Salam Noor, 11 pp
Foreign Language, prepared information, Bob Wilner, 1 p
Foreign Language, written letter, Bob Wilner, 1 p

Foreign Language, prepared information, Anne Mueller, 1 p
Foreign Language, prepared information, Anne Mueller, 9 pp
Foreign Language, prepared testimony, Dave Porter, 8 pp
Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, David Tatman, 2 pp
Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared testimony, David Tatman, 4 pp
Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, Mark Musgrove, 37 pp
Foreign Language, prepared information, staff, 4 pp

Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, staff, 2 pp



