SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

February 13, 2008 3:30 P.M. Hearing Room A Tapes 11 - 14

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Mark Hass
	Sen. Rick Metsger
	Sen. Frank Morse
STAFF PRESENT:	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	Foreign Language Education in K – 12 – Informational Meeting
	Pre-Need Trust Funds as they Relate to Cemetery & Mortuaries -
	Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
11A	003	Chair Walker opens the meeting at 3:37 p.m.
FOREIGN LA		<u> ON IN K – 12 – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</u>
	021	Chair Walker
	028	Salam Noor, Assistant Superintendent, Oregon Department of
		Education (EXHIBIT A)
	055	Chair Walker
	056	Noor
	081	Chair Walker
	083	Noor
	093	Chair Walker
	094	Noor
	096	Chair Walker
	100	Noor
	103	Sen. Kruse
	106	Noor
	113	Sen. Kruse
	115	Chair Walker
	117	Noor
	119	Randy Jentz, Oregon Department of Education
11A	225	Noor
	228	Sen. Kruse
	234	Noor
	235	Chair Walker
	248	Bob Wilner, Executive Director, Confederation in Oregon for
		Foreign Language Teaching (EXHIBITS B & C)
	367	Ann Mueller, President, Confederation in Oregon for Foreign
		Language Teaching (EXHIBITS D & E)
12A	196	Chair Walker

	202	Mueller
	203	Chair Walker
	206	Mueller
	210	Chair Walker
	222	Dave Porter, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT F)
	334	Chair Walker
PRE-NEED		<u>Y RELATE TO CEMETARY & MORTUARIES -</u>
	IONAL MEETING	
	352	Chair Walker
	366	Lou Savage, Senior Policy Advisor, Department of Consumer
		and Business Services
	412	David Tatman, Administrator, Division of Finance and Corporate
		Securities, Department of Consumer and Business Services
11D	0.2.4	(EXHIBITS G & H)
11B	024	Chair Walker Totmon
	030	Tatman Chain Waller
	034	Chair Walker
	036	Tatman
	076	Chair Walker
	082	Tatman
	116	Chair Walker
	130	Tatman
	147	Chair Walker
	154	Savage
	165	Sen. Hass
	173	Tatman
	179	Chair Walker
	186	Tatman
	234	Chair Walker
	239	Tatman
445	240	Chair Walker
11B	245	Tatman
	247	Chair Walker
	249	Tatman
	251	Chair Walker
	252	Tatman
	259	Chair Walker
	271	Savage
	273	Chair Walker
	290	Mark Musgrove, Owner, Musgrove Mortuary (EXHIBIT I)
	249	Chair Walker
	250	Musgrove
	251	Chair Walker
	258	Musgrove Chair Wellter
	259	Chair Walker
100	261	Musgrove
12B	009	Chair Walker
	011	Musgrove Chair Wellter
	019	Chair Walker
	020	Musgrove

021	Chair Walker
025	Musgrove
034	Chair Walker
036	Musgrove
038	Chair Walker
039	Musgrove
087	Chair Walker
090	Musgrove
092	Sen. Metsger
100	Musgrove
102	Sen. Metsger
106	Chair Walker
107	Musgrove
158	Sen. Hass
162	Musgrove
166	Sen. Hass
167	Musgrove
206	Chair Walker
210	Musgrove
212	Chair Walker
213	Musgrove
040	Chair Walker
055	David Koach, Executive Director, Oregon State Mortuary &
	Cemetery Board
101	Sen. Kruse
103	Koach
119	Chair Walker
120	Koach
129	Chair Walker
131	Koach
141	Chair Walker
144	Sen. Kruse
148	Chair Walker
159	Sen. Metsger
163	Koach
173	Sen. Metsger
182	Koach
191	Sen. Metsger
205	Koach
243	John Brenneman, Representative, Oregon Funeral Directors
268	Scott Macy, Owner, Macy and Son Funeral Home
312	Chair Walker
316	Macy
323	Chair Walker
339	Macy
347	Chair Walker
372	Macy
375	Chair Walker
376	Macy
380	Sen. Metsger

12B

13A

	381	Macy
	383	Koach
13A	392	Chair Walker
	393	Sen. Metsger
	399	Chair Walker
	415	Savage
14A	005	Tatman
	011	Chair Walker
14A	013	Sen. Metsger
	021	Tatman
	030	Sen. Metsger
	034	Tatman
	036	Chair Walker
	043	Tatman
	046	Chair Walker adjourns meeting at 5:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Foreign Language, prepared information, Salam Noor, 11 pp
- B. Foreign Language, prepared information, Bob Wilner, 1 p
- C. Foreign Language, written letter, Bob Wilner, 1 p
- D. Foreign Language, prepared information, Anne Mueller, 1 p
- E. Foreign Language, prepared information, Anne Mueller, 9 pp
- F. Foreign Language, prepared testimony, Dave Porter, 8 pp
- G. Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, David Tatman, 2 pp
- H. Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared testimony, David Tatman, 4 pp
- I. Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, Mark Musgrove, 37 pp
- J. Foreign Language, prepared information, staff, 4 pp
- K. Pre-Need Trust Funds, prepared information, staff, 2 pp